



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

1/27/2016 8:19:36 AM

District Address: District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, FL 32720

District Phone: (386) 943-5350

Proposal: T5577

Project: 435446-1-52-02

Letting Date: 1/27/2016

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 15, SR 50, SR 416, SR 423, SR 434, SR 436, SR 482, SR 500

Question: 12876: Sheet IT-14 Pay item note 6 states that the contractor is responsible for integration of TSP. Is this departments intent?
Posted: 1/12/2016 7:59:28 AM

Answer: The Department's intent is for the contractor to only integrate the TSP hardware (equipment) with existing InSync Adaptive Signal Equipment and Scoot Adaptive Signal Equipment. The Department's intent is not for the contractor to complete the TSP software integration (signal phasing, timings, detection zones, etc.)
Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/22/2016 8:29:43 AM

Question: 12878: On the plans we have a bid item (0671-2-40) (147 total)that calls for modification to the existing controllers for the new signal priority system. But in the summary of bid items there is no mention of maintaining the existing signals or detection at these intersections than note # 3 on page # IT 14. Will 102-104 Temporary Signals and 102-107-1 Temporary Detection be added to our list of bid items for this project?
Posted: 1/12/2016 12:00:28 PM

Answer: Pay items 102-104 and 102-107-1 will not be added to the list of bid items for this project. The contractor is responsible for maintaining the existing traffic signals during construction and shall be responsible for any signal issues related to the signal work (TSP equipment) during this project. The cost for performing this work is incidental to the pay items.
Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/22/2016 8:27:58 AM

Question: 12902: I have talked the Supplier of the GPS Units and they do not recommend using this type of bracket that are shown on IT 57 to IT 69, they are recommending just using a (AB-0163-45-SS) Mini Bracket W/45" Cable 3/4" in NPS, would the department be willing to approve this item instead of the brackets shown in the plans?
Posted: 1/13/2016 4:12:12 PM

Answer: The Department will consider the installation of the AB-0163 Mini Bracket W/45" Cable 3/4" in NPS instead of the brackets shown on IT 57 to IT 69.
Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/22/2016 8:19:13 AM